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Michael Toland, Ph.D. 
Department of Commerce Freedom of Information Office 
Office of Privacy and Open Government  
Room 52010 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20230 
Telephone: 202-482-3842 
FAX: 202-482-0827 
E-mail: mtoland@doc.gov 

 
Bobbie Parsons 
Office of the Secretary 
Office of Privacy and Open Government  
Room 52010 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20230 
Telephone: 202-482-3257 
FAX: 202-482-0827 
E-mail: BParsons@doc.gov 

 

Dondi Staunton 
Bureau of Economic Analysis 
Communications Division 
Mail Stop BE - 64 
Room 8K120C 
4600 Silver Hill Road 
Washington, DC 20233 
Telephone: 301-278-9798 
E-mail: Dondi.Staunton@bea.gov 
 
Vernon Curry 
U. S. Census Bureau 
Chief Administration Office 
Room 3J424A 
4600 Silver Hill Road 
Washington, D.C. 20233-3700 
Telephone: 301-763-7325 
FAX: 301-763-6239 
E-mail: census.efoia@census.gov 

 

mailto:mtoland@doc.gov
mailto:BParsons@doc.gov
mailto:census.efoia@census.gov


October 31, 2016 
 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND PRIVACY ACT OFFICERS 

-2-  

Pam Moulder 
Economic and Statistics Administration 
Office of the Under Secretary for Economic Affairs  
Room 4341 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20230 
Telephone: 202-482-5997  
E-mail: pmoulder@doc.gov 
 
Stephen Kong 
Economic Development Administration 
Office of the Chief Counsel 
Room 72023 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20230 
Telephone: 202-482-4687 
FAX: 202-482-5671 
E-mail: SKong@eda.gov 
 
Jennifer Kuo 
Bureau of Industry and Security 
Office of Administration  
Room 6622 
Washington, D.C. 20230 
Telephone: 202-482-0953 
FAX: 202-482-0326 
E-mail: Jennifer.Kuo@bis.doc.gov 

 
Justin Guz 
International Trade Administration 
Performance Management and Employment Programs Division 
Room 40003 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20230 
Telephone: 202-482-7937 
FAX: 202-482-1584 
E-mail: Justin.Guz@trade.gov 

 
Josephine Arnold 
Minority Business Development Agency 
Room 5093  
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20230 
Telephone: 202-482-2332 
FAX: 202-482-2500 
E-mail: jarnold@mbda.gov 
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Catherine Fletcher 
National Institute of Standards and Technology 
Office of the Director  
100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 1710 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1710 
Telephone: 301-975-4074 
FAX: 301-975-5301 
E-mail: catherine.fletcher@nist.gov 

 
Wayne Strickland 
National Technical Information Service 
Office of Administrative Management 
5301 Shawnee Road 
Alexandria, VA   22312 
Telephone: 703-605-6543 
FAX: 703-605-6764 
E-mail: wstrickland@ntis.gov  
 
Stacy Cheney 
National Telecommunications & Information Administration 
Office of the Chief Counsel  
Room 4713 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20230 
Telephone: 202-482-1816 
FAX: 202-501-8013 
E-mail: scheney@ntia.doc.gov 

 
Mark Graff 
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration 
NOAA Central FOIA Facility 
1315 East-West Highway 
Room 9719, SSMC3 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
Telephone: 301-628-5658    
FAX: 301-713-1169 
E-mail:   mark.graff@noaa.gov 
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Raman Santra 
Office of Inspector General 
Room 7896 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20230 
Telephone: 202-482-5992 
FAX: 202-501-7335 
E-mail: FOIA@oig.doc.gov 
 
Ricou Heaton 
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office 
P.O. Box 1450 
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 
Telephone: 571-272-3000 
FAX: 571-273-0099 
E-mail: foiarequests@uspto.gov   (note that efoia@uspto.gov still works) 
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